 Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document
www.micross.com page 1 of 19 2022-08-31
ARA-SERIES               PD-97904D
Hybrid – High Reliability
Radiation Hardened Low Power DC-DC Converter
100V Input, Single and Dual Output
Features
• Total Dose guaranteed to 100 kRads(Si)

If a DLA SMD is available as listed in the table below, such model shall be ordered using the DLA SMD
number. Otherwise the model shall be ordered using the part number nomenclature
Table 1 Ordering Information
Product Summary
• Part number: ARA10003R3S, ARA10005S,
ARA10012S, ARA10015S, ARA10005D,
ARA10012D, ARA10015D
•
ARA
 2 of 19
  2022-08-31
ARA-SERIES
100V Input, Single and Dual Output
Description, Circuit Description and Design Methodology
Reference IR Base Model Orderable Part Number Lead finish
ARA10003R3S/CKA ARA10003R3S/CKA Solder Dipped
ARA10003R3S/CKC ARA10003R3S/CKC Gold Plated
ARA10005S/CKA ARA10005S/CKA Solder Dipped
ARA10005S/CKC  ARA10005S/CKC  Gold Plated
ARA10012S/CKA  ARA10012S/CKA  Solder Dipped
ARA10012S/CKC ARA10012S/CKC Gold Plated
ARA10015S/CKA  ARA10015S/CKA  Solder Dipped
ARA10015S/CKC  ARA10015S/CKC  Gold Plated
ARA10005D/CKA  ARA10005D/CKA  Solder Dipped
ARA10005D/CKC ARA10005D/CKC Gold Plated
ARA10012D/CKA  ARA10012D/CKA  Solder Dipped
ARA10012D/CKC ARA10012D/CKC Gold Plated
ARA10015D/CKA  ARA10015D/CKA Solder Dipped
ARA10015D/CKC  ARA10015D/CKC  Gold Plated
Description, Circuit Description and Design Methodology
Description
The ARA100 Series of DC-DC converters are low power radiation hardened, high reliability devices designed
for radiation environments such as those encountered by geostationary earth orbit satellites, deep space